CONSULTANT shall not be compensated for any work performed or cost incurred 
prior to issuance of the NTP.” 

2. ARTICLE 3.12 is deleted and replaced in its entirety to read as follows; 

“The total amount payable by SBCTA to CONSULTANT including the fixed fee shall not 
exceed Three Million, Three Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-Nine 
Dollars and Five Cents ($3,374,569.05).” 

3. Exhibit B.2 Fee Schedule is replaced with Exhibit B.2, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein. All Contract references to “Exhibit B” shall mean Exhibit B.2, which is 
hereto and incorporated into the Contract.  

4. The Recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by this reference.